Washington Certification Report 2013 Producing Acres

Crop

Alkaligrass

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, cranberry

Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, Great Northern
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, navy

Bean, novelty

Bean, otebo

Bean, otebo

Bean, pink

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, red

Bean, small red

Bean, white kidney
Bentgrass, spike
Biscuitroot
Blanket-Flower
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, Canada
Bluegrass, Canby
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, rough
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail

Bottlebrush-squirreltail

Variety/Germplasm

Total Private
Total Private
Ladak
Black Diamond
Condor
T-39

Zorro

Total Private
Montcalm
Red Hawk
Matterhorn
California Early
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Fuji

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Lariat
Othello
Stampede
Total Private
Red Bond
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Sherman
Total Private
Canbar
Total Private
Kenblue
Total Private
Total Private
Reliable
Mountain Home
Total Private
Fish Creek

Toe Jam Creek

Acres

55
14,982
127
135
77
54
116
764
183
532
52
35
377
26
13
45
41
102
1,673
49
238
100

104
80

0.01
0.18
321
67

18,415
131
253
150

10
43
389
0.17

260



Crop

Brome, California
Brome, fringed
Brome, mountain
Brome, mountain
Brome, smooth
Brome, smooth
Buckwheat, sulfur

Buckwheat, sulfur flowered

Buckwheat, Wyeth's
Burnet, small

Canola

Canola, hybrid

Corn

Dustymaiden, Douglas'
Dropseed, sand
Fescue, Arizona
Fescue, chewings
Fescue, creeping red
Fescue, hard

Fescue, Idaho
Fescue, Roemer's
Fescue, rough
Fescue, sheep
Fescue, tall

Flax, Blue

Flax, Blue

Flax, Lewis

Flax, Lewis

Hyssop, Giant Nettleleaf
Junegrass, prairie
Kochia, forage
Lomatium, nineleaf
Milkvetch, basalt
Mustard, brown
Muttongrass

Needle & Thread
Orchardgrass

Oregon Sunshine
Penstemon, blue
Penstemon, bluestem
Penstemon, dusty
Penstemon, firecracker
Penstemon, Glaucous

Variety/Germplasm

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Bromar
Manchar
Peak

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Delar

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Redondo
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Covar

Total Private
Appar

Total Private
Maple Grove
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Snowstorm
Total Private
Total Private
Kodiak
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Richfield
Total Private

Acres

31

75
163
135
0.52
0.01
0.7
14
1,029
4,754
9,686
0.14

2,644
157
0.67
255
0.01
0.25
128

w

13

40
0.27
0.09
0.09

0.1

0.22



Crop

Penstemon, low
Penstemon, royal
Penstemon, Roezl's
Penstemon, sharpleaf
Penstemon, sidebells
Penstemon, Venus
Phacelia, silverleaf
Prairieclover, Blue Mt.
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, Searls
Prairieclover, western
Puccinellia distans
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ryegrass, perennial
Safflower

Sagebrush, big
Sudangrass

Sunflower

Sunflower, hybrid
Sweetvetch, Utah
Tansyaster, hoary
Wheatgrass, beardless
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, crested
Wheatgrass, Montana
Wheatgrass, Siberian
Wheatgrass, Siberian
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, Snake River
Wheatgrass, Snake River
Wheatgrass, streambank
Wheatgrass, tall
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, thickspike

Variety/Germplasm

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Kaneb
Bismarck
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Nezpar
Rimrock
Star Lake
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Piper

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Whitmar
Anatone
Goldar

P-7

Total Private
Hycrest |1
Total Private
Stabilizer
Vavilov Il
FirstStrike
Pryor

San Luis
Discovery
Secar

Sodar

Alkar
Bannock
Critana

Acres

0.1
0.4
0.1
0.56
0.25
0.14
0.1

10
0.39

48
160
269

0.37

1,700
300

123
1430
2,825
0.02

66
537
27
35
137
85

40
172
96

36

63
526
1,114
36

46
84



Crop Variety/Germplasm Acres
Wheatgrass, thickspike Schwendimar 40
Wheatgrass, western Arriba 189
Wheatgrass, western Barton 32
Wheatgrass, western Rosana 316
Wildrye, Basin Total Private 115
Wildrye, Basin Trailhead 29
Wildrye, blue Elkton 15
Wildrye, blue Union Flat 8
Wildrye, blue White Pass 3
Wildrye, blue Total Private 27
Wildrye, Russian Bozoisky Il 30
Wildrye, Russian Bozoisky Select 35
Yarrow, western Eagle 38
Yarrow, western Total Private 36
Total Acres 70,293
Total Phytosanitary Acres 48,450

* This report represents the 2013 producing acres of alfalfa, beans, grass and other
miscellaneous crops as of August 13, 2013. Private varieties or germplasms are shown as
totals only with no individual variety or germplasm names.



