## **Washington Certification Report 2013 Producing Acres**

<b>Crop</b>	Variety/Germplasm	Acres
Alkaligrass	Total Private	55
Alfalfa	Total Private	14,982
Alfalfa	Ladak	127
Bean, black	Black Diamond	135
Bean, black	Condor	77
Bean, black	T-39	54
Bean, black	Zorro	116
Bean, cranberry	Total Private	764
Bean, dark red kidney	Montcalm	183
Bean, dark red kidney	Red Hawk	532
Bean, Great Northern	Matterhorn	52
Bean, light red kidney	California Early	35
Bean, light red kidney	Total Private	377
Bean, navy	Total Private	26
Bean, novelty	Total Private	13
Bean, otebo	Fuji	45
Bean, otebo	Total Private	41
Bean, pink	Total Private	102
Bean, pinto	Total Private	1,673
Bean, pinto	Lariat	49
Bean, pinto	Othello	238
Bean, pinto	Stampede	100
Bean, red	Total Private	1
Bean, small red	Red Bond	104
Bean, white kidney	Total Private	80
Bentgrass, spike	Total Private	2
Biscuitroot	Total Private	0.01
Blanket-Flower	Total Private	0.18
Bluegrass, big	Sherman	321
Bluegrass, Canada	Total Private	67
Bluegrass, Canby	Canbar	4
Bluegrass, Kentucky	Total Private	18,415
Bluegrass, Kentucky	Kenblue	131
Bluegrass, rough	Total Private	253
Bluegrass, sandberg	Total Private	150
Bluegrass, sandberg	Reliable	10
Bluegrass, sandberg	Mountain Home	43
Bottlebrush-squirreltail	Total Private	389
Bottlebrush-squirreltail	Fish Creek	0.17
Bottlebrush-squirreltail	Toe Jam Creek	260

<b>Crop</b>	Variety/Germplasm	Acres
Brome, California	Total Private	9
Brome, fringed	Total Private	5
Brome, mountain	Total Private	31
Brome, mountain	Bromar	75
Brome, smooth	Manchar	163
Brome, smooth	Peak	135
Buckwheat, sulfur	Total Private	0.52
Buckwheat, sulfur flowered	Total Private	0.01
Buckwheat, Wyeth's	Total Private	0.7
Burnet, small	Delar	14
Canola	Total Private	1,029
Canola, hybrid	Total Private	4,754
Corn	Total Private	9,686
Dustymaiden, Douglas'	Total Private	0.14
Dropseed, sand	Total Private	5
Fescue, Arizona	Redondo	5
Fescue, chewings	Total Private	41
Fescue, creeping red	Total Private	5
Fescue, hard	Total Private	4
Fescue, Idaho	Total Private	52
Fescue, Roemer's	Total Private	13
Fescue, rough	Total Private	2
Fescue, sheep	Covar	90
Fescue, tall	Total Private	2,644
Flax, Blue	Appar	157
Flax, Blue	Total Private	0.67
Flax, Lewis	Maple Grove	255
Flax, Lewis	Total Private	0.01
Hyssop, Giant Nettleleaf	Total Private	0.25
Junegrass, prairie	Total Private	128
Kochia, forage	Snowstorm	6
Lomatium, nineleaf	Total Private	3
Milkvetch, basalt	Total Private	6
Mustard, brown	Kodiak	13
Muttongrass	Total Private	1
Needle & Thread	Total Private	2
Orchardgrass	Total Private	40
Oregon Sunshine	Total Private	0.27
Penstemon, blue	Total Private	0.09
Penstemon, bluestem	Total Private	0.09
Penstemon, dusty	Total Private	0.1
Penstemon, firecracker	Richfield	2
Penstemon, Glaucous	Total Private	0.22

<b>Crop</b>	Variety/Germplasm	Acres
Penstemon, low	Total Private	0.1
Penstemon, royal	Total Private	0.4
Penstemon, Roezl's	Total Private	0.1
Penstemon, sharpleaf	Total Private	0.56
Penstemon, sidebells	Total Private	0.25
Penstemon, Venus	Total Private	0.14
Phacelia, silverleaf	Total Private	0.1
Prairieclover, Blue Mt.	Total Private	5
Prairieclover, purple	Kaneb	7
Prairieclover, purple	Bismarck	10
Prairieclover, Searls	Total Private	0.39
Prairieclover, western	Total Private	3
Puccinellia distans	Total Private	48
Ricegrass, Indian	Nezpar	160
Ricegrass, Indian	Rimrock	269
Ricegrass, Indian	Star Lake	0.37
Ricegrass, Indian	Total Private	5
Ryegrass, perennial	Total Private	1,700
Safflower	Total Private	300
Sagebrush, big	Total Private	2
Sudangrass	Piper	123
Sunflower	Total Private	1430
Sunflower, hybrid	Total Private	2,825
Sweetvetch, Utah	Total Private	0.02
Tansyaster, hoary	Total Private	1
Wheatgrass, beardless	Whitmar	66
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Anatone	537
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Goldar	27
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	P-7	35
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Total Private	137
Wheatgrass, crested	Hycrest II	85
Wheatgrass, Montana	Total Private	2
Wheatgrass, Siberian	Stabilizer	40
Wheatgrass, Siberian	Vavilov II	172
Wheatgrass, slender	FirstStrike	96
Wheatgrass, slender	Pryor	36
Wheatgrass, slender	San Luis	63
Wheatgrass, Snake River	Discovery	526
Wheatgrass, Snake River	Secar	1,114
Wheatgrass, streambank	Sodar	36
Wheatgrass, tall	Alkar	3
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Bannock	46
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Critana	84

Crop	Variety/Germplasm	Acres
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Schwendimar	40
Wheatgrass, western	Arriba	189
Wheatgrass, western	Barton	32
Wheatgrass, western	Rosana	316
Wildrye, Basin	Total Private	115
Wildrye, Basin	Trailhead	29
Wildrye, blue	Elkton	15
Wildrye, blue	Union Flat	8
Wildrye, blue	White Pass	3
Wildrye, blue	Total Private	27
Wildrye, Russian	Bozoisky II	30
Wildrye, Russian	Bozoisky Select	35
Yarrow, western	Eagle	38
Yarrow, western	Total Private	36
<b>Total Acres</b>		70,293
<b>Total Phytosanitary Acres</b>		48,450

<sup>\*</sup> This report represents the 2013 producing acres of alfalfa, beans, grass and other miscellaneous crops as of August 13, 2013. Private varieties or germplasms are shown as totals only with no individual variety or germplasm names.